• After fifteen (15) years of continuous service with the County, the employee shall be paid one 

hundred ($100) dollars per month equating to $1200.00 per year.  

• After twenty (20) years of continuous service with the County, the employee shall be paid one 

hundred-twenty-five ($125) dollars per month equating to $1500.00 per year 

Wages for 2026       Eligible for       Oglala Lakota 

Longevity                  County